

AusCann Group Holdings Ltd ACN 008 095 207 85 Carabooda Road Carabooda WA 6033 AUSTRALIA www.auscann.com.au

27 January 2017

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME, ASX CODE AND REGISTERED OFFICE

TW Holdings Ltd ("the Company") is pleased to announce the Company's name has changed to **AusCann Group Holdings Ltd** following shareholder approval at the Company's General Meeting of Shareholders held on 31 October 2016. The Company's ASX code has changed to **AC8**.

The Company also announces the change of its registered office and postal address to the following:

85 Carabooda Road Carabooda WA 6033 AUSTRALIA

The Company's telephone and facsimile numbers have changed to the following:

Phone: +61 8 9561 8834 Facsimile: +61 8 6255 5031

- END -

For further information, please contact: Elaine Darby Managing Director +61 458 372 511

AusCann Group Holdings Ltd contacts

Corporate
Elaine Darby
Managing Director
+61 458 372 511
elaine.darby@auscann.com.au

Investors
Dr Stewart Washer
Consultant
+61 418 288 212

Media
Caroline Zielinski
Media and Capital Partners
+61 400 172 145

stewart.washer@auscann.com.au caroline.zielinski@mcpartners.com.au

About AusCann

AusCann, is an Australian based company that was incorporated in September 2014 with the aim of producing and providing high quality, economical and clinically validated cannabis medicines. It has a strong team of experts and partners with international connections and the right expertise across all aspects of the medicinal cannabis value chain. It has partnered with TSX listed Canopy Growth Corporation, the largest producer of medicinal cannabis globally, to leverage its intellectual property and medicinal cannabis products and DayaCann, the only licensed medicinal cannabis grower in Chile, to produce medical cannabis crops in Chile. AusCann has a focused strategy to bring medicinal cannabis products to Australian patients through its partnerships and education in the market.